APPLICATIONS
•	 Lighting installations for side and top mounting of luminaires with effective projected area (EPA) not exceeding maximum
allowable loading of the specified pole in its installed geographic location
CONSTRUCTION
•	 SHAFT: One-piece straight aluminum with round cross section; Extruded shafts of 6061-T6 aluminum in 1/8”, 3/16”, or 1/4”
thickness. Base plate of 356 cast aluminum.
•	 BOLT COVERS: Four (4) individual bolt covers provided, painted to match pole and base finish.
•	 BASE COVER: 2-Piece base cover supplied with 3” diameter poles

tion damper
LAB Less Anchor Bolts
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
ACCESSORIES- Order Separately
Catalog Number Description
 VM2SXX  2nd mode vibration damper
POLE TOP
.875
Ø .875
HOLE
3.875
3.5
Ø .563
3 HOLES
#2 DRILL PATTERN
CAST BASE
PLATE
LEVELING NUT
FOUNDATION / FOOTING
(BY OTHERS)
BOLT COVERS
ANCHOR
BOLT
PROJECTION
CLAMPING
ALLOWANCE
270˚ 90˚
180˚
0˚ Hand Hole
Bolt Circle
ORDERING INFORMATION Cont.
Spaulding Lighting • 701 Millennium Boulevard • Greenville, SC 29607 • Phone: 864-678-1000
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 SPAULDING LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved • For more information visit our website: www.spauldinglighting.com   •  Printed in USA   RSA-S POLES-SPEC 3/17
Catalog Number
Height Nominal
Shaft Dimensions
Wall Thick-
ness
Bolt Circle
(suggested)
Bolt Square
(range)
Base Plate Diameter Anchor bolt size Bolt Projection
Pole weight
(lbs)Feet Meters
RSA-S-08-30-A 8 2.4 3" Round .125 6" 5.66 TRIANGULAR 5/8 x 24 x 3 2-3/4" 18
RSA-S-08-30-C 8 2.4 3" Round .25 6" 5.66 TRIANGULAR 5/8 x 24 x 3 2-3/4" 28
RSA-S-10-40-A 10 3.0 4" Round .125 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 27
RSA-S-12-40-A 12 3.7 4" Round .125 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 31
RSA-S-14-40-A 14 4.3 4" Round .125 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 36
RSA-S-16-40-A 16 4.9 4" Round .125 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 40
RSA-S-18-40-A 18 5.5 4" Round .125 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 45
RSA-S-20-40-A 20 6.1 4" Round .125 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 50
RSA-S-10-40-B 10 3.0 4" Round .188 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 38
RSA-S-12-40-B 12 3.7 4" Round .188 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 44
RSA-S-14-40-B 14 4.3 4" Round .188 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 51
RSA-S-16-40-B 16 4.9 4" Round .188 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 58
RSA-S-18-40-B 18 5.5 4" Round .188 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 65
RSA-S-20-40-B 20 6.1 4" Round .188 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 71
RSA-S-12-40-C 12 3.7 4" Round .25 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 57
RSA-S-14-40-C 14 4.3 4" Round .25 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 66
RSA-S-16-40-C 16 4.9 4" Round .25 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 75
RSA-S-18-40-C 18 5.5 4" Round .25 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 83
RSA-S-20-40-C 20 6.1 4" Round .25 6.75" 4.77 9.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 92
RSA-S-08-45-A 8 2.4 4.5" Round .125 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 26
RSA-S-10-45-A 10 3.0 4.5" Round .125 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 31
RSA-S-12-45-A 12 3.7 4.5" Round .125 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 36
RSA-S-14-45-A 14 4.3 4.5" Round .125 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 41
RSA-S-16-45-A 16 4.9 4.5" Round .125 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 46
RSA-S-18-45-A 18 5.5 4.5" Round .125 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 51
RSA-S-20-45-A 20 6.1 4.5" Round .125 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 56
RSA-S-12-45-C 12 3.7 4.5" Round .25 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 65
RSA-S-14-45-C 14 4.3 4.5" Round .25 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 75
RSA-S-16-45-C 16 4.9 4.5" Round .25 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 85
RSA-S-18-45-C 18 5.5 4.5" Round .25 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 95
RSA-S-20-45-C 20 6.1 4.5" Round .25 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 105
RSA-S-12-50-B 12 3.7 5" Round .188 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 56
RSA-S-14-50-B 14 4.3 5" Round .188 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 64
RSA-S-16-50-B 16 4.9 5" Round .188 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 73
RSA-S-18-50-B 18 5.5 5" Round .188 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 81
RSA-S-20-50-B 20 6.1 5" Round .188 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 90
RSA-S-25-50-B 25 7.6 5" Round .188 7.75" 5.48 10.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 111
RSA-S-16-60-A 16 4.9 6" Round .125 8.75" 6.19 11.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 60
RSA-S-18-60-A 18 5.5 6" Round .125 8.75" 6.19 11.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 67
RSA-S-20-60-A 20 6.1 6" Round .125 8.75" 6.19 11.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 74
RSA-S-25-60-A 25 7.6 6" Round .125 8.75" 6.19 11.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 91
RSA-S-18-60-C 18 5.5 6" Round .25 8.75" 6.19 11.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 127
RSA-S-20-60-C 20 6.1 6" Round .25 8.75" 6.19 11.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 140
RSA-S-25-60-C 25 7.6 6" Round .25 8.75" 6.19 11.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 174
RSA-S-30-60-C 30 9.1 6" Round .25 8.75" 6.19 11.62" Dia x 1.88" Thk 3/4 x 30 x 3 2-3/4" 208
NOTE	 Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Hubbell Lighting will deny any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied template and anchor bolts.
For more information about pole vibration and vibration dampers, please consult http://cdn.spauldinglighting.com/content/products/literature/literature_files/Pole_Wind_Induced_Flyer_HLOI0022.pdf
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Follow the logic below when ordering location specific options. For each

1/2” - 14 NPSM Threads
3/4” - 14 NPSM Threads
2” -11.5 NPSM Threads
Factory installed, internal damper
designed to alter pole resonance to
reduce movement and material fatigue
caused by 2nd mode vibration.
VM2SXX - VIBRATION
DAMPER  2ND MODE
Field installed, internal damper
designed to alter pole resonance
to reduce movement and mate-
rial fatigue caused by 2nd mode
vibration.
VM2S08 – 8'
VM2S12 – 12'
VM2S16 – 16'
VM2S20 – 20'
VM2S24 – 24'
Overall
Height 10'-30'
18"
TENON

150
150
140
130
120110
100
90
Special Wind Region
(Consult Local Authorities)
90
Wind Map
United States and Canada
Florida Building Code 2014 EPA Load Rating - 3 second gust wind speeds
Catalog Number 115 120 130 140 150 160 170 180
RSA-S-08-30-A 4.5 4.1 3.3 2.7 2.2 1.8 1.5 1.2
RSA-S-08-30-C 8.8 8.1 6.8 5.7 4.9 4.1 3.5 3.0
RSA-S-10-40-A 6.4 5.8 4.7 3.8 3.1 2.5 2.4 2.3
RSA-S-12-40-A 4.6 4.1 3.2 2.4 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.5
RSA-S-14-40-A 3.2 2.8 2.0 1.4 0.9 NR NR NR
RSA-S-16-40-A 2.1 1.7 1.0 0.5 NR NR NR NR